Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report No.:
50059078 001 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order No.:
164074099 Seite 1 von 21
Page 1 of 21

General Information of EUT Value
Kind of Equipment Smart Nursery Alert Sensor
Type Designation MBP81SN, MBP81SN-2, MBP81SN-3, MBP81SN-4
Trade Mark motorola
FCC ID VLJ-MBP81SN
IC / HVIN 4522A-MBP81SN / MBP81SN
Operating Temperature Range -10 °C ~ +50 °C
Operating Voltage DC 3.0V via 'AAA' batteries x 2
Testing Voltage DC 3.0V via 'AAA' batteries x 2
Technical Specification of Wi-Fi 802.11 b/g/n
Operating Frequency 2412 - 2462 MHz for 802.11b/g/n(HT20)
2422 - 2452 MHz for 802.11n(HT40)
Type of Modulation DSSS(DBPSK/DQPSK/CCK)
OFDM(BPSK/QPSK/16QAM/64QAM)
Data Rate 1/2/5.5/11 Mbps for 802.11b
6/9/12/18/24/36/48/54 Mbps for 802.11g
MCS0 ~ MCS7 Mbps for 802.11n
Channel Number 11 channels for 802.11b/g/n(HT20)
7 channels for 802.11n(HT40)
Channel Separation 5 MHz
Antenna Type Integral Antenna
Gain 0 dBi
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
50059078 001
Seite 8 von 21
Page 8 of 21
Table 3: RF Channel and Frequency of Wi-Fi 802.11 b/g/n
RF Channel
802.11 b/g/n(HT20) 802.11 n(HT40)
Frequency (MHz) Frequency (MHz)
01 2412 /
02 2417 /
03 2422 2422
04 2427 2427
05 2432 2432
06 2437 2437
07 2442 2442
08 2447 2447
09 2452 2452
10 2457 /
11 2462 /
Test frequencies are lowest channel: 2412 MHz, middle channel: 2437 MHz and highest channel: 2462
MHz for 802.11b/g/n(HT20)
Test frequencies are lowest channel: 2422 MHz, middle channel: 2437 MHz and highest channel: 2452
MHz for 802.11n(HT40)
3.3 Independent Operation Modes
The basic operation modes are:
A. On, Wi-Fi transmitting
1. Low channel
2. Middle channel
3. High channel
B. Off
3.4 Noise Generating and Noise Suppressing Parts
Refer to Circuit Diagram for further details.
3.5 Submitted Documents
- Application Form - PCB Layout
- Block Diagram - Photo Document
- FCC/IC Label and Location Info - Schematics
- Operation Description - User Manual
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
50059078 001
Seite 9 von 21
Page 9 of 21
4 Test Set-up and Operation Modes
4.1 Principle of Configuration Selection
Radio Spectrum: The equipment under test (EUT) was configured at its highest power output in
order to measure its highest possible radiation and conducted level. The test modes were adapted